Code X Y

D65 95.04 100.0
475_575 20.04 60.94
575_47574.99 39.05

D50 96.42 100.0
475_575 19.63 58.33
575_47576.79 41.66

P40 100.93 100.0
475_57518.89 54.43
575_475 82.03 45.56

A0O 109.84 99.99
475_57517.53 47.72
575_47592.31 52.27

EO0O 100.0 100.0
475_57519.32 57.7
575_475 80.67 42.29

C00 98.07 100.0
475_57520.3 60.02
575_47577.76 39.97

P00 102.06 100.0
475_57518.89 55.19
575_47583.17 44.8

Q00 97.93 100.0
475_57519.76 60.21
575_47578.16 39.78

zZ X y A
108.89 0.312 0.329
19.98 0.198 0.603
88.91 0.369 0.192

82.49 0.345 0.358
17.05 0.206 0.613
65.44 0.417 0.226

64.68 0.379 0.376
14.09 0.216 0.622
50.59 0.46 0.255

35.58 0.447 0.407
9.65 0.234 0.637
25.93 0.541 0.306

100.0 0.333 0.333
17.71 0.203 0.609
82.28 0.393 0.206

118.220.31 0.316
20.89 0.2 0.592
97.32 0.361 0.185

81.06 0.36 0.353
15.54 0.21 0.615
65.52 0.429 0.231

118.950.309 0.315
19.89 0.197 0.602
99.06 0.36 0.183

B B a b B id
00 00 00 095 -04350
-37.8818.55 42.18 0.328 -0.131 153

37.88 -18.5542.18 192 -091 333
00 00 00 0964 -0.329 0
-36.6112.42 38.66 0.336 —-0.116 161
36.61 -12.4238.66 1.842 -0.628 341
0.0 00 0.0 1.009 -0.258 0
-36.048.44 37.01 0.347 -0.103 166
36.04 -8.44 37.01 1.8 -0.444 346
00 00 0.0 1.098 -0.142 0

-34.882.93 35.01 0.367 -0.08 175
34.88 -2.93 35.01 1.765 -0.198 355

00 00 00 10 -04 O
-38.3715.99 4157 0.334 -0.122 157
38.37 -15.9941.57 1.907 -0.778 337

00 00 00 098 -04720
-38.5520.02 43.44 0.338 -0.139 152
38.55 -20.0243.44 1.945 -0.973 332

00 00 00 1.02 -03240
-37.4311.67 39.21 0.342 -0.112 162
37.43 -11.6739.21 1.856 -0.584 342

00 00 00 0979 -04750
-39.2 20.69 44.33 0.328 -0.132 152
39.2 -20.6944.33 1.964 -0.995 332

523c

201
521c

520c

287
517c

2923
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294
524c
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521c
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Ac

523
223

521
291

520
220

517
387

523
293

524
294

521
321
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24
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